# 504085462 11/08/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4132130

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
SHARANYA ESWARAN	J		09/06/2016	
DEEPTHI CHANDER			09/02/2016	
MEERALAKSHMI RADA	AKRISHI	JAN	09/08/2016	
ARCHAN MISRA			09/13/2016	
KOUSTUV DASGUPTA			09/07/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY DA				
Name:	XERO	XEROX CORPORATION		
Street Address:	45 GL	45 GLOVER AVENUE		
Internal Address:	P.O. B	P.O. BOX 4505		
City:	NORW	NORWALK		
State/Country:	CONN	CONNECTICUT		
Postal Code:	06856	06856		
Name:	SINGA	SINGAPORE MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITY		
Street Address:	81 VIC	81 VICTORIA STREET		
City:	SINGA	SINGAPORE		
State/Country:	SINGA	SINGAPORE		
Postal Code:	18806	188065		
	6 Total: <sup>-</sup>			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		15335495		
	ΟΑΤΑ			
		(585)423-5240		
Fax Number:		o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu		
Correspondence will b		d: if that is unsuccessful. it will be sent	via US Maii.	
Correspondence will b		<i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 585-423-4036	via US Mali.	
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if		585-423-4036 usa.ogc.docket@xerox.com		
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	provide	585-423-4036 usa.ogc.docket@xerox.com PATENT DOCUMENTATION CENTER/X		
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	provide	585-423-4036 usa.ogc.docket@xerox.com PATENT DOCUMENTATION CENTER/X 100 CLINTON AVENUE SOUTH		
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	provide	585-423-4036 usa.ogc.docket@xerox.com PATENT DOCUMENTATION CENTER/X		

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20151163US01			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GAIL M MCMILLAN			
SIGNATURE:	/Gail M. McMillan/			
DATE SIGNED:	11/08/2016			
Total Attachments: 5				
source=20151163US01_Assignment_SMU#page1.tif				
source=20151163US01_Assignment_SMU#page2.tif				
source=20151163US01_Assignment_Xerox#page1.tif				
source=20151163US01_Assignment_Xerox#page2.tif				
source=20151163US01_Assignment_Xerox#page3.tif				

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on a United States patent application entitled **METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PREDICTING BEHAVIORAL CHARACTERISTICS OF CUSTOMERS IN PHYSICAL STORES** (the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)"), which Application:

is being executed concurrently herewith, was first executed on was filed on as Application Number claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application(s) No(s). filed

**Singapore Management University**, a company limited by guarantee with company registration number 200000267Z, incorporated under the laws of Singapore, and having its registered office at 81 Victoria Street, Singapore 188065, on behalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal representatives (**\*SMU**<sup>\*</sup>), is entitled to all rights in the Application and the Invention(s), and the full cooperation of the Inventor(s).

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor(s) hereby sell(s), assign(s), and transfer(s) to SMU the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the Application and the Invention(s), in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, including all applications, patents, design registrations and publications obtained or derived therefrom, worldwide, and all priority rights under all present or future conventions and treaties, and any provisional applications for which priority is claimed in the Application; and

- (1) request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to SMU;
- (2) agree that SMU may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon;
- (3) agree to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith requested by SMU; and
- (4) authorize SMU to subsequently enter the Application Number on this Assignment, if not already entered above.

Meeralakshmi Radhakrishnan

08 September 2016 Date

Archan Misra

Date

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on a United States patent application entitled METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PREDICTING BEHAVIORAL CHARACTERISTICS OF CUSTOMERS IN PHYSICAL STORES (the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)"), which Application:

- S is being executed concurrently herewith, was first executed on was filed on was filed on as Application Number

Claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application(s) No(s). filed

Singapore Management University, a company limited by guarantee with company registration number 200000267Z, incorporated under the laws of Singapore, and having its registered office at 81 Victoria Street, Singapore 188065, on behalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal representatives ("SMU"), is entitled to all rights in the Application and the Invention(s), and the full cooperation of the Inventor(s).

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the inventor(s) hereby sell(s), assign(s), and transfer(s) to SMU the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the Application and the Invention(s), in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, including all applications, patents, design registrations and publications obtained or derived therefrom, worldwide, and all priority rights under all present or future conventions and treaties, and any provisional applications for which priority is claimed in the Application; and

- (1) request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to SMU;
- (2) agree that SMU may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon;
- (3) agree to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith requested by SMU; and
- (4) authorize SMU to subsequently enter the Application Number on this Assignment, if not already entered above.

Meerelakshmi Radhakrishnan

Date

NN 80

Lepterber 13, 2016

Xerox Rev. 10/2012

PATENT REEL: 040246 FRAME: 0561

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on a United States patent application entitled METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PREDICTING BEHAVIORAL CHARACTERISTICS OF CUSTOMERS IN PHYSICAL STORES (the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)"), which Application:

is being executed concurrently herewith.

was first executed on

was filed on as Application Number

Claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application(s) No(s).

Xerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on behalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal representatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in the Application and the Invention(s), and the full cooperation of the Inventor(s).

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor(s) hereby sell(s), assign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the Application and the Invention(s), in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, including all applications, patents, design registrations and publications obtained or derived therefrom, worldwide, and all priority rights under all present or future conventions and treaties, and any provisional applications for which priority is claimed in the Application; and

- (1) request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xerox;
- (2) agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon;
- (3) agree to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith requested by Xerox; and
- (4) authorize Xerox to subsequently enter the Application Number on this Assignment, if not already entered above.

usa la

06/09/2016 (Sep 6,2016) Date

**Deepthi Chander** 

Meeralakshmi Radhakrishnan

Archan Misra

Date

Öste

Oate

Koustuv Dasgupta

Oate

Xerox Rev. 10/2012

PATENT REEL: 040246 FRAME: 0562

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on a United States patent application entitled METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PREDICTING BEHAVIORAL CHARACTERISTICS OF CUSTOMERS IN PHYSICAL STORES (the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)"), which Application:

is being executed concurrently herewith,

was first executed on

was filed on as Application Number

Claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application(s) No(s). filed

Xerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on behalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal representatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in the Application and the Invention(s), and the full cooperation of the Inventor(s).

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor(s) hereby sell(s), assign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the Application and the Invention(s), in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, including all applications, patents, design registrations and publications obtained or derived therefrom, worldwide, and all priority rights under all present or future conventions and treaties, and any provisional applications for which priority is claimed in the Application; and

- (1) request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xerox;
- (2) agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon:
- (3) agree to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith requested by Xerox; and
- (4) authorize Xerox to subsequently enter the Application Number on this Assignment, if not already entered above.

Sharanya Eswaran	Date
Sharanya Eswaran Dag Multi- Mander Deeptri Chander	<u>ລ່ຊ່</u> ⊋ຫ⊾ Date
Meeralakshmi Radhakrishnan	Date
Archan Misra	Date
Koustuv Dasgupta	Date

Xerox Rev. 10/2012

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on a United States patent application entitled METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PREDICTING BEHAVIORAL CHARACTERISTICS OF CUSTOMERS IN PHYSICAL STORES (the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)"), which Application:

is being executed concurrently herewith,

was first executed on

was filed on as Application Number

Claims the banefit of U.S. Provisional Application(s) No(s).

Xerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on behalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal representatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in the Application and the Invention(s), and the full cooperation of the Inventor(s).

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor(s) hereby sell(s), assign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the Application and the Invention(s), in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, including all applications, patents, design registrations and publications obtained or derived therefrom, worldwide, and all priority rights under all present or future conventions and treaties, and any provisional applications for which priority is claimed in the Application; and

- request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xerox;
- (2) agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all foreign Leiters Patent thereon;
- (3) agree to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith requested by Xerox; and
- (4) authorize Xerox to subsequently enter the Application Number on this Assignment, if not already entered above.

Sharanya Eswaran

Date

Deepthi Chander

Meeralakshmi Radhakrishnan

Archan Misra

Lautur Darburg

Dale

Oate

Oate

FP2016

Xerox Rev. 10/2012

PATENT REEL: 040246 FRAME: 0564

**RECORDED: 11/08/2016**